

## TANEY COUNTY COMMISSION BID AWARD

BID DATE: Wednesday, March 20, 2024
BID FOR: Corrugated Steel Culverts
BID NUMBER: RFB# 202403-549

## Corrugation 2-2/3" X ½" CORRUGATED STEEL GALVANIZED CULVERT (ROUND)

Response Received					<u>Viebrock</u>			<u>Metal</u> <u>Culverts</u>		
ITEM	DIA. INCHES	GAGE	LENGTH	QTY	PRICE PER LN. FT.	BANDS W/ BOLTS		PRICE PER LN. FT.	BANDS W/ BOLTS	
а	15"	16	30'	50	\$13.35	\$19.95		\$16.35	\$	
b	18"	16	30'	50	\$16.35	\$24.50		\$19.40	\$	
С	24"	16	30'	50	\$21.15	\$31.70		\$25.95	\$	
d	30"	16	30'	2	\$27.45	\$41.15		\$31.85	\$	
е	36"	16	30'	1	\$33.20	\$49.80		\$37.95	\$	
f	42"	16	30'	1	\$38.55	\$57.80		\$44.40	\$	
g	48"	14	20'	2	\$53.40	\$80.10		\$63.50	\$	
h	60"	12	30'	6	\$103.3 5	\$155.05		\$111.00	\$	
İ	72"	10	30'	6	\$136.9 0	\$205.35		\$168.15	\$	

## **CORRUGATED STEEL GALVANIZED PIPE (ARCH)**

CONTOCATED OTELL CALVANIZED I II E (ARCOTT)												
		<u>Viebrock</u>				<u>Metal</u>						
										<u>Culverts</u>		
ITEM	SPAN	RISE	EQUIV.	GAGE	LENGTH	QTY	PRICE	BANDS		PRICE	BANDS	
	INCHES	INCHES	DIA.				PER	W/		PER	W/	
			INCHES				LN. FT.	BOLTS		LN. FT.	BOLTS	
j	17"	13"	15"	16	30'	6	\$15.15	\$22.70		\$17.65	\$	
k	21"	15"	18"	16	30'	4	\$18.60	\$27.90		\$20.75	\$	
1	30"	35"	24"	16	30'	6	\$30.80	\$46.20		\$33.80	\$	
m	42"	29"	36"	14	30'	6	\$53.85	\$80.75		\$49.90	\$	

ITEM #	BANDS AND BOLTS FOR CULVERTS LISTED ABOVE	<u>Viebrock</u>	Metal Culverts
n	BANDS 12" WIDTH AND 9" BOLTS. PRICE PER BAND W/BOLTS:	SEE ABOVE	NO BID

Wednesday, March 20, 2024: After opening both responses received, initial details were noted by Devin Huff, Road & Bridge Administrator along with Jack Cole, Assistant Road & Bridge Administrator. The responses will be thoroughly reviewed by Mr. Huff and Mr. Cole. An agenda request has been made, and approved, to deliver a formal recommendation for award to the Taney County Commission on Monday, March 25, 2024.

**Monday, March 25, 2024**: After a thorough review of the detailed pricing offered by the two (2) responses, Mr. Huff, Mr. Cole and myself recommend awarding Viebrock Sales & Service, LLC, as the best option for Taney County, and ask the Commission for a motion vote as such.

The Taney County Commission made a motion to award Viebrock Sales & Services, LLC and it passed by vote.

Thank you.